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Existing Site Plan 1:100
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SITE INFORMATION

Title:  Lot:A DP:361193 
Site Area: 727.92 sqm
Council Area: Willoughby City Council
Zoning: R2 Low Density Residential
Non heritage item
Non conservation Area
Non Bushfire Prone Land

PLANNING CONTROLS (EHC) FOR COMPLYING

Site Area: 727.92 sqm

Max height of building 8.5m
Max Height of outbuilding 4.8m
Max floor area allowed 380 sqm
(Proposed is 300 sqm)

Max. site coverage 50% (Proposed is 49.60 %)
Landscaping min. 30%   (Proposed is 42.58 %)

Front Setback Remains Unchanged at 9m (Min. is 9m)
Side setbacks =  0.9m & 1.0m (Min. is 0.9m)
Rear Setback =  9m (Min is 3m)

AREA CALCULATIONS

FLOOR AREA (Covered Area):
Existing Upper Floor                               :123 sqm
Existing Lower Floor(storage & laundry) : 30 sqm
Proposed Additions (Upper floor)           : 84 sqm
Proposed Additions (Lower floor)           : 38 sqm
Proposed Deck (upper floor)                   : 25 sqm

Total Floor Area                         :300 sqm

SITE COVERAGE:
Total Dwelling  Footprint                     :  241 sqm
Driveway & Carport                            :    76 sqm
Pathways & Pavings                           :  108 sqm

Total              :  425 sqm

15% Exempt Development = 15/100x 425= 63.75 sqm

Site Coverage:                 425-63.75 = 361.25 sqm

Site Coverage Percentage: 361.25/ 727.92%
                                                           = 49.6% 

LANDSCAPING

Front Lawn & Garden beds:           60.00 sqm
Rear Lawn and Garden beds:     250.00 sqm
Total Landscaping:                        310.00 sqm
Landscaping Percentage:          42.58%

N
O

R
T

H

AREA CALCULATION FOR STORMWATER

Total area of hard surfaces:
Roofs                        = 275 sqm
Drive way & carport  =  76 sqm
Deck                          =  25 sqm
Pathways & Pavings = 108 sqm

        Total area         = 484 sqm
                                  = 66.49%

Rainwater tank required= 10,000 litres
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DEVELOPMENT CONTROLS (Warringah DCP2000 & LEP 2011):

Site Area:    752.5 sqm
Max. height 8.5m (proposed height remains unchanged at 5.35m)

Min. Private open space= 60 sqm
Proposed Private open space at rear is 215 sqm

Setbacks:
Min.Front Boundary Setback from Road: 6.5m
Front Setback remains unchanged at 16.4m

Min Side setback: 900m
Side setbacks main unchanged at 1.5m & 1.7m

Min. Rear Setback: 6m
Rear setback remains unchanged at 18.49m
Proposed rear setback for the deck is 14.9m

SITE INFORMATION:

Title:  Lot:          24 Sec D  DP 7686 
Site Area:         752.5 sqm
Council Area:  Northern Beaches - Manly
PlanningZone: R2 Low Density Residential
Property type: Residential Single Dwelling
Non heritage item
Non conservation Area
Flood Zone - site is affected by overland flow flooding

AREA CALCULATIONS:

FLOOR AREA:
Floor area (Dwelling):
Existing Ground Floor:          150 sqm
Proposed Ground Floor:     165 sqm
Proposed Deck:                    34 sqm

Floor Area (Outbuilding)

Existing Laundry:                   17.43 sqm
Existing Carport:                   17.15 sqm
Total Outbuildings Floor Area:   34.53 sqm

SITE COVERAGE:

Maximum building footprints area = 33.3% of site area = 250.5sqm
Proposed Site coverage = 233.5 sqm = 31%

LANDSCAPE OPEN SPACE & BUSHLAND SETTING:

Minimum landscaped area = 40% of site =  301 sqm
Proposed Landscaped Open Space Area =  300 sqm = 40%

DA-01MORNING
SUN

AFTERNOON
SUN
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SITE INFORMATION

Title:  Lot:A DP:361193 
Site Area: 727.92 sqm
Council Area: Willoughby City Council
Zoning: R2 Low Density Residential
Non heritage item
Non conservation Area
Non Bushfire Prone Land

PLANNING CONTROLS (EHC) FOR COMPLYING

Site Area: 727.92 sqm

Max height of building 8.5m
Max Height of outbuilding 4.8m
Max floor area allowed 380 sqm
(Proposed is 300 sqm)

Max. site coverage 50% (Proposed is 49.60 %)
Landscaping min. 30%   (Proposed is 42.58 %)

Front Setback Remains Unchanged at 9m (Min. is 9m)
Side setbacks =  0.9m & 1.0m (Min. is 0.9m)
Rear Setback =  9m (Min is 3m)

AREA CALCULATIONS

FLOOR AREA (Covered Area):
Existing Upper Floor                               :123 sqm
Existing Lower Floor(storage & laundry) : 30 sqm
Proposed Additions (Upper floor)           : 84 sqm
Proposed Additions (Lower floor)           : 38 sqm
Proposed Deck (upper floor)                   : 25 sqm

Total Floor Area                         :300 sqm

SITE COVERAGE:
Total Dwelling  Footprint                     :  241 sqm
Driveway & Carport                            :    76 sqm
Pathways & Pavings                           :  108 sqm

Total              :  425 sqm

15% Exempt Development = 15/100x 425= 63.75 sqm

Site Coverage:                 425-63.75 = 361.25 sqm

Site Coverage Percentage: 361.25/ 727.92%
                                                           = 49.6% 

LANDSCAPING

Front Lawn & Garden beds:           60.00 sqm
Rear Lawn and Garden beds:     250.00 sqm
Total Landscaping:                        310.00 sqm
Landscaping Percentage:          42.58%

N
O

R
T

H

AREA CALCULATION FOR STORMWATER

Total area of hard surfaces:
Roofs                        = 275 sqm
Drive way & carport  =  76 sqm
Deck                          =  25 sqm
Pathways & Pavings = 108 sqm

        Total area         = 484 sqm
                                  = 66.49%

Rainwater tank required= 10,000 litres
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Demolish and remove door, windows and external wall.

Demolish and remove kitchen cabinets and fixtures
and adjust services to suit proposed kitchen layout.

Demolish and remove part internal walls, doors,
windows and robes to suit proposed layout.

Demolish and remove internal walls to suit the new layout.

Demolish and remove existing deck

Demolish and remove existing deck

Demolish and remove existing stairs

Demolish and remove door, windows and external wall.

Demolish and remove step and adjust levels
according to the proposed layout.

Remove existing window and relocate to a new
position to be in the centre of proposed MPR.

Create opening for relocated window
from above the existing garage roof. Demolish and remove existing garage external

walls and windows.

Remove existing window and relocate to a new
position in the same room. Close off opening.

Remove existing window and relocate to a
new position in Bed 1.Close off opening.

Create opening for relocated window from
the same room.

Demolish and remove existing garage
external wall and window.

Demolish and remove garage
door & wall

Demolish and remove door, windows and external wall.

Demolish and remove garage roof
and replace with new higher roof

Demolish and remove existing window and
block up opening.

Demolish and remove part wall to create
opening for new window.

Swimming Pool
(3.8m x 7.5m)

approved under
DA2019/1098

RL 11.56
W

/D
R

GARAGE

BED 1

ENTRY

BED 2

BA
TH

BED 3

PORCH

BOUNDARY 49.30m 0°00'

BOUNDARY 49.295m 180°00'

BO
U

N
D

AR
Y

15
.2

4m
26

9°
58

'2
0"

BO
U

N
D

AR
Y

15
.2

4m
90

°0
0'

LAUNDRY

NEW GARAGE
3300mm CH

MPR
2.9 x 3m

RL 12.22

RL 12.38

RL 11.16

RL 12.38

RL 12.04

LIVING
3.4 x 4.7m

RL 12.17

CARPORT

RL 12.04

DINING

WIR

ENSUITE

DECK

LAWN

GARDEN BED

GARDEN BED

GARDEN

GARDEN

UP

1
2

3

U
P

1 2 3 4

64
0

5,535 1,340 10,020 2,940 1,370 1,180 1,670 5,285 8,35011,615

14,990 3,500 15,510 15,300

1,
71

6
11

,9
60

1,
56

5

450

60
0

2,
88

0
60

0

A-A

B-B

B-B

Existing window shifted slightly towards Bed 2
to be in the centre of this room

Relocated window from top of the garage roof.

Relocated window from
top of the garage roof.

New skylight windows
above this wall.

New roof with raked ceiling above Living

New hip roof with flat
ceiling above Dining area

New roof on porch

Laundry sink

UP
DN

LINEN
C

U
PBO

AR
D

R
O

BE

BAR
R

EF.

D
W

PANTRYO

Swimming Pool
(3.8m x 7.5m)

approved under
DA2019/1098

DEPTH 1m

DEEP END 1.8m

RL +12.460

RL +11.890

PAVED AREA
RL 12.38

1

2

3

4

5

G
AT

E

ROBE

R
O

BE

D01

D02 D03

D04

D05

W01

W02

W03

W04 W05 W06

W07

S01S02

S03

S04

S05

D06

D07

W
08

 H
IG

H
LI

G
H

T 
W

IN
D

O
W

 A
BO

VE
 W

AL
L

W
09

 H
IG

H
LI

G
H

T 
W

IN
D

O
W

 A
BO

VE
 W

AL
L

W10

KITCHEN

RL 12.38

RL 11.56

New roof with raked ceiling above kitchen

New skylight windows above this wall.

Exisitng Ground Floor Plan 1:100

Ground Floor Demolition Plan 1:100

Proposed Ground Floor Plan 1:100

DA-02



GSPublisherVersion 141.45.87.70

a one stop shop from 
initial concept ideas to 
building completion. 119 Willoughby Road

Crows Nest
NSW 2065
M: 0412 123 417
P: 02 9882 2880
E: peter@ybcone.com
ybcone.com

peter silins
principal

ARC HITECTS | DES IGNERS | PL ANNERS | BUI LDERS

ybcone. 

119 Willoughby Road
Crows Nest
NSW 2065
P: 02 9882 2880
E:info@ybcone.com

This plan is the exclusive property of YBC One and must not be used 
reproduced or copied in any way or form without written permission
Finished ground levels on the plan are subject to the site conditions. 

Do not scale from drawings.

Figured dimensions are to be given preference over scale.
All figured dimensions are to be checked on site.

COPYRIGHT

PROPOSED RESIDENCE FOR:

AT:

DRAWING NAME:

DRAWING STATUS:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

Drawing Scale:

Layout ID Sheet Page

DRAWN BY:

DATE:

Drawing Number:

a one stop shop from 
initial concept ideas to 
building completion.
ybcone.com

PROPOSED RESIDENCE

FOR:

Mr Erwin Man Tat Lee

and

Mrs Linda Lee

AT:

 03 Edgar Street

 Chatswood

NSW 2067

LOT A    DP:361193

COPYRIGHT
This plan is the exclusive property of YBC One and must not be

used reproduced or copied in any way or form without written

permission

Finished ground levels on the plan are subject to the site conditions.

Do not scale from drawings.

Figured dimensions are to be given preference over scale.

All figured dimensions are to be checked on site.

DRAWN BY:                     DATE:

AA 10/03/2017

CHECKED BY:                DATE:

PS    10/03/2017

DRAWING STATUS:

Contract Drawing

DRAWING NAME:

Existing Site Plan, Proposed Site Plan

Drawing Scale

1:100

Layout ID Sheet Page

C-01 

Drawing Number

15395 

YBC ONE

119 Willoughby Road

Crows Nest Sydney 2065

T 02 98822880 F 02 94392157
EMAIL: ybc.one@myacn.net.au

YBC ONE PTY LTD ABN 23177396937

ARCHITECTS|DESIGNERS|BUILDERS

COUNCIL AREA:

Willoughby City Council

RL 86.41RL 86.31

RL 86.53

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

RL 88.10

RL 87.27

RL 88.26

RL 88.26

RL 87.38

RL 88.26

RL 88.26

RL 88.26

RL 85.87

RL 86.15

RL 85.63

RL 86.33

RL 87.01

RL 88.22

RL 88.50

RL 87.48
RL 87.58

RL 86.91

RL 88.92

RL 88.99

RL 88.94

BOUNDARY 40.88m

BOUNDARY 22.05m

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

 1
2
.3

2
m

BOUNDARY 19.59m

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

 2
2
.0

1
m

RL 88.11RL 88.06

E
D

G
A

R
 STR

E
E
T

RL 86.03

RL 86.15

RL 87.00

RL 87.50

RL 88.06

EXISTING PAVEMENT

EXISTING PAVEMENT

RL 85.71

RL 88.26

RL 86.09

EXISTING
RESIDENCE

EXISTING
CARPORT

ROOF

EXISTING

DRIVE WAY

E
X

IS
T

IN
G

D
E

C
K

 R
O

O
F

EXISTING

LAWN

EXISTING
LAWN

EXISTING
CONCRETE
PAVEMENT

EXISTING
PAVED
FLOOR

EX.
RAMP

EXISTING
LANDSCAPE

EXISTING
LAWN

EXISTING PLANT BED

EXISTING
CONCRETE
PAVEMENT

EXISTING PLANT BED

EXISTING
LAWN

RL 86.41RL 86.31

RL 86.53

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

9
8
5

6
,5

8
6

1
,2

0
4

9
6
4

1
,0

3
0

140

9000

RL 88.26

RL 88.26

RL 85.87

RL 86.15

RL 85.63

RL 86.33

RL 87.01

RL 88.22

RL 88.50

RL 87.48
RL 87.58

RL 86.91

RL 88.92

RL 88.99

RL 88.94

BOUNDARY 40.88m

BOUNDARY 22.05m

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

 1
2
.3

2
m

BOUNDARY 19.59m

B
O

U
N

D
A

R
Y

 2
2
.0

1
m

RL 88.11RL 88.06

E
D

G
A

R
 STR

E
E
T

PROPOSED RAMP

RL 86.03

RL 86.15

RL 87.00

RL 87.50

RL 88.06

PROPOSED
PAVEMENT

EXISTING PAVEMENT

EXISTING PAVEMENT

PROPOSED PAVEMENT

PROPOSED PAVEMENT

RL 85.71

RL 88.26

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1
0
6
0

9000

10,680

3
3
1
0

1
,7

4
1

1
,0

2
0

RL 86.09

EXISTING
RESIDENCE

EXISTING

DRIVE WAY

EXISTING
LAWN

PROPOSED
ADDITION

PROPOSED
ADDITION ON
LOWER G.F.PROPOSED

CARPORT
ROOF PROPOSED

DECK &
VERGOLA

EXISTING
LAWN

EXISTING PLANT BED

EXISTING PLANT BED

RL 88.62

Existing Site Plan 1:100

Proposed Site Plan 1:100

SITE INFORMATION

Title:  Lot:A DP:361193 
Site Area: 727.92 sqm
Council Area: Willoughby City Council
Zoning: R2 Low Density Residential
Non heritage item
Non conservation Area
Non Bushfire Prone Land

PLANNING CONTROLS (EHC) FOR COMPLYING

Site Area: 727.92 sqm

Max height of building 8.5m
Max Height of outbuilding 4.8m
Max floor area allowed 380 sqm
(Proposed is 300 sqm)

Max. site coverage 50% (Proposed is 49.60 %)
Landscaping min. 30%   (Proposed is 42.58 %)

Front Setback Remains Unchanged at 9m (Min. is 9m)
Side setbacks =  0.9m & 1.0m (Min. is 0.9m)
Rear Setback =  9m (Min is 3m)

AREA CALCULATIONS

FLOOR AREA (Covered Area):
Existing Upper Floor                               :123 sqm
Existing Lower Floor(storage & laundry) : 30 sqm
Proposed Additions (Upper floor)           : 84 sqm
Proposed Additions (Lower floor)           : 38 sqm
Proposed Deck (upper floor)                   : 25 sqm

Total Floor Area                         :300 sqm

SITE COVERAGE:
Total Dwelling  Footprint                     :  241 sqm
Driveway & Carport                            :    76 sqm
Pathways & Pavings                           :  108 sqm

Total              :  425 sqm

15% Exempt Development = 15/100x 425= 63.75 sqm

Site Coverage:                 425-63.75 = 361.25 sqm

Site Coverage Percentage: 361.25/ 727.92%
                                                           = 49.6% 

LANDSCAPING

Front Lawn & Garden beds:           60.00 sqm
Rear Lawn and Garden beds:     250.00 sqm
Total Landscaping:                        310.00 sqm
Landscaping Percentage:          42.58%

N
O

R
T

H

AREA CALCULATION FOR STORMWATER

Total area of hard surfaces:
Roofs                        = 275 sqm
Drive way & carport  =  76 sqm
Deck                          =  25 sqm
Pathways & Pavings = 108 sqm

        Total area         = 484 sqm
                                  = 66.49%

Rainwater tank required= 10,000 litres
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Number D01 D02 D03 D04 D05 D06 D07

Type Aluminum frame- 4 stack
bifold door

Timber frame-
solid core flush
panel cavity
slider

Timber frame-
solid core flush
panel hinge
door

Timber frame-
solid core flush
panel cavity
slider

Timber frame-
solid core flush
panel hinge
door

Timber frame-
solid core flush
panel hinge
door

Garage roller dooras per
Client's selection

Height 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400

Width 3,600 840 820 760 820 820 2,881

Head height 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400 2,400

Glass Option Clear float N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Elevation

DOOR SCHEDULE

Number W01 W02 W03 W04 W05 W06 W07 W08 W09 W10

Type Timber frame- 3 panel
sliding for serving Timber frame- fixed Timber frame- fixed Timber frame- fixed and

awning
Timber frame- Existing
window relocated

Timber frame- Existing
window relocated

Timber frame-Existing
window relocated

Timber frame- fixed and
awning Timber frame- fixed and awning Timber frame-

sliding

Height 1,400 1,740 1,740 1,740 1,200 1,200 1,200 800 900 1,200

Width 2,700 1,800 1,800 2,700 2,000 1,330 1,420 3,500 4,000 1,500

Head height 2,400 2,740 2,740 2,740 2,440 2,100 2,100 850 1,200 2,100

Glass options clear float clear float clear float clear float clear float clear float clear float clear float clear float clear float

3D Front View

WINDOW SCHEDULE

North Elevation 1:100

South Elevation 1:100

East Elevation 1:100

West Elevation 1:100

   SKYLIGHT SCHEDULE (Velux)
   S01 - 550 x 980mm - Fixed
   S02 - 550 x 980mm - Fixed
   S03 - 780 x 1180mm - Fixed
   S04 - 550 x 700mm - Fixed
   S05 - 550 x 700mm - Fixed
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SITE INFORMATION

Title:  Lot:A DP:361193 
Site Area: 727.92 sqm
Council Area: Willoughby City Council
Zoning: R2 Low Density Residential
Non heritage item
Non conservation Area
Non Bushfire Prone Land

PLANNING CONTROLS (EHC) FOR COMPLYING

Site Area: 727.92 sqm

Max height of building 8.5m
Max Height of outbuilding 4.8m
Max floor area allowed 380 sqm
(Proposed is 300 sqm)

Max. site coverage 50% (Proposed is 49.60 %)
Landscaping min. 30%   (Proposed is 42.58 %)

Front Setback Remains Unchanged at 9m (Min. is 9m)
Side setbacks =  0.9m & 1.0m (Min. is 0.9m)
Rear Setback =  9m (Min is 3m)

AREA CALCULATIONS

FLOOR AREA (Covered Area):
Existing Upper Floor                               :123 sqm
Existing Lower Floor(storage & laundry) : 30 sqm
Proposed Additions (Upper floor)           : 84 sqm
Proposed Additions (Lower floor)           : 38 sqm
Proposed Deck (upper floor)                   : 25 sqm

Total Floor Area                         :300 sqm

SITE COVERAGE:
Total Dwelling  Footprint                     :  241 sqm
Driveway & Carport                            :    76 sqm
Pathways & Pavings                           :  108 sqm

Total              :  425 sqm

15% Exempt Development = 15/100x 425= 63.75 sqm

Site Coverage:                 425-63.75 = 361.25 sqm

Site Coverage Percentage: 361.25/ 727.92%
                                                           = 49.6% 

LANDSCAPING

Front Lawn & Garden beds:           60.00 sqm
Rear Lawn and Garden beds:     250.00 sqm
Total Landscaping:                        310.00 sqm
Landscaping Percentage:          42.58%

N
O

R
T

H

AREA CALCULATION FOR STORMWATER

Total area of hard surfaces:
Roofs                        = 275 sqm
Drive way & carport  =  76 sqm
Deck                          =  25 sqm
Pathways & Pavings = 108 sqm

        Total area         = 484 sqm
                                  = 66.49%

Rainwater tank required= 10,000 litres
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EX. GROUND FLOOR RL 12.38

EX. TILED ROOF RIDGE RL 16.51

EX. GUTTER RL 14.85
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Existing laundry

New skillion roof with raked ceiling, as
per manufacturer's details

Existing carport

New tiled roof, gutters and
facias to match the existing

Existing tiled roof
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manufacturer's specifications and to
comply with Residential Timber Framing
Code.Insulate with R2.5 min. foil
/sarking as per BASIX requirements.

New timber deck as per
manufacturer's details

New timber stairs
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beams as per manufacturer's details

New timber columns

Existing tiled roof

New brick pier & footing to Engineer's detail Existing footings

New concrete slab to Engineer's detail

New footing to Engineer's detail

EX. LIVING FLOOR RL 12.04

New flat roof (2o slope) on garage.
Kliplok 700 high strength
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Existing footings

New skillion roof with
raked ceiling, as per
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New timber floor to Engineer's details
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weatherboards, similar to existing.
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